
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 17.0 0.10 1360.0 52,877 52,877 89,894 58.8

2 曇り 15.0 1.00 1533.0 59,603 112,480 179,788 62.6

3 晴れ 20.2 7.20 3283.0 127,643 240,123 269,682 89.0

4 晴れ 26.4 10.70 3514.0 136,624 376,747 359,576 104.8

5 晴れ 19.4 1.90 2238.0 87,013 463,761 449,470 103.2

6 晴れ 25.9 12.10 3510.0 136,469 600,229 539,364 111.3

7 晴れ 26.3 12.00 3370.0 131,026 731,255 629,258 116.2

8 晴れ 26.7 7.90 3006.0 116,873 848,128 719,152 117.9

9 雨 23.8 0.00 1028.0 39,969 888,097 809,046 109.8

10 晴れ 22.7 10.10 3443.0 133,864 1,021,961 898,940 113.7

11 晴れ 29.6 13.20 3677.0 142,962 1,164,923 988,834 117.8

12 晴れ 29.7 10.60 3335.0 129,665 1,294,587 1,078,728 120.0

13 曇り 22.5 0.00 765.0 29,743 1,324,331 1,168,622 113.3

14 曇り 23.6 0.30 1751.0 68,079 1,392,409 1,258,516 110.6

15 晴れ 25.8 9.40 3566.0 138,646 1,531,056 1,348,410 113.5

16 雨 23.0 0.20 1258.0 48,911 1,579,967 1,438,304 109.8

17 晴れ 24.9 3.40 1972.0 76,671 1,656,638 1,528,198 108.4

18 晴れ 22.8 6.50 2273.0 88,374 1,745,012 1,618,092 107.8

19 晴れ 27.0 8.50 2914.0 113,296 1,858,308 1,707,986 108.8

20 晴れ 25.8 5.40 2263.0 87,985 1,946,294 1,797,880 108.3

21 晴れ 26.8 10.50 3508.0 136,391 2,082,685 1,887,774 110.3

22 晴れ 24.8 9.70 3389.0 131,764 2,214,449 1,977,668 112.0

23 雨 20.5 0.00 608.0 23,639 2,238,088 2,067,562 108.2

24 曇り 25.8 1.90 1815.0 70,567 2,308,656 2,157,456 107.0

25 晴れ 26.4 3.10 2214.0 86,080 2,394,736 2,247,350 106.6

26 曇り 21.5 0.10 1306.0 50,777 2,445,513 2,337,244 104.6

27 晴れ 23.9 11.70 3731.0 145,061 2,590,574 2,427,138 106.7

28 曇り 22.1 0.10 905.0 35,186 2,625,761 2,517,032 104.3

29 晴れ 29.4 12.40 3730.0 145,022 2,770,783 2,606,926 106.3

30 曇り 23.3 0.00 696.0 27,060 2,797,844 2,696,820 103.7

℃ h 71961.0 2,797,844

24.1 5.67 2398.7 93,261

4.81 2312.1 89,894

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2016年6月
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